April 26, 2018 OF/’ o
Shontell Robinson : Marcy Jackson
Director B — Deputy Director

Y —
A~ 4
Human Resources Department
RECEIVED
APR 16 201
MEMORANDUM
COUNTY MANAGER'S/
COMMISSIONERS’ OFFICE
TO: J. Dudley Watts, Jr,
County Manager " 7
FROM: Shontell Robinson K 5’LV1/
Human Resources Directo;/ B
DATE: March 12,2018
SUBJECT: Human Resources Report for the Month of February 2018

Recapitulation of the attached report reflects the following:

Full-Time Part-Time Total
Number Employed 20 6 26
Number Separated 29 9 38

Attachment

201 North Chestnut Street e Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27101 e 336/703-2400 e Fax 336/727-2193
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Equal Opportunity Employer



Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of February 2018

Department Name Position Title Salary
Full-Time
Library Angela C Brown Librarian 16.87
Library Rodney E Cline Library Assistant 12.59
Public Health Marlene M Hairston Nurse Care Manager 28.66
Public Health Jennifer L Crane Nurse Care Manager 26.66
Public Health Wisny Marcellus Public Health Educator 15.61
Sheriff Marc H Kitts Deputy Sheriff | 18.86
Sheriff Michael D Sheets Detention Officer | 15.91
Sheriff Takia N Brown Detention Officer | 17.50
Sheriff Akeemm E O'Neal Detention Officer | 16.86
Sheriff Towana Solomon-Haney Detention Officer | 15.91
Sheriff Marvin D Woodson Detention Officer | 17.50
Sheriff Rachel C McPhee Detention Officer | 15.91
Sheriff Vanessa N Williams Detention Officer | 17.66
Sheriff Christopher L Highfill Detention Officer | 16.86
Sheriff Amy M Kyser Detention Officer | 17.50
Social Services LaKesha N Stokes Child Support Agent 16.70
Social Services LaMetria A Johnson Income Maintenance Caseworker 14.91
Social Services Teri L Fittro Office Assistant 12.73
Social Services Shanetra C Lumar Sr. Social Worker 20.71
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Employed During the Month of February 2018

Department Name Position Title Salary
Saocial Services Chasidy N Hawley Sr. Social Worker Supervisor 25.10
Part-Time
Cooperative Extension Service Gabriela A Loyd Intern 7.25
Library Ava S Hardy Library Page 7.25
Library Lizeth Garcia Library Page 7.25
Parks and Recreation Courtney D Sutton Grill Attendant 8.95
Parks and Recreation Kathy S Jarvis Office Assistant 11.42
Parks and Recreation Jason B Doolittle Park Attendant 8.95
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of February 2018*

Department Name Position Title Salary Service

Full-Time

Emergency Services
Emergency Services
General Services
Human Resources
Library

Parks and Recreation
Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health

Public Health
Register of Deeds
Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Sheriff

Kelly L Bowman
Joshua D Long

Alvin C Pierce
Beatrice H Hunter
William E Durham Jr
Justin M Hudson
Stephanie S Edmison
Marisela G Hairston
Christy L Glenn
Caren H Jenkins
Cassandra J Albright
Jennifer L Bell-Driscoli
Brittany D Tidd
Rodasha D Scott
Julee B Brown
Randy L Smith
Matthew C Day

Holly A Holden
Pamelia L Howell

Jamal D Moore

EMT Paramedic

EMT Paramedic

Housekeeping Supervisor

Sr. Human Resources Consultant
Library Supervisor

Golf Course Assistant Supervisor
Sr. Office Assistant

Public Health Nurse |

Public Health Nurse Il

Public Health Nursing Supervisor
Public Health Nurse |

Pharmacy Technician

Public Health Nurse Il

Nutritionist

Licensed Practical Nurse

Deputy Register Of Deeds
Detention Officer I

Deputy Sheriff |

Detention Officer |

Deputy Sheriff |

18.97
18.57
12.02
28.66
29.21
18.18
13.76
23.25
24.92
35.55
22.60
14.68
30.69
17.67
17.00
15.24
2111
19.35
20.36

16.40

0.89

2.48

2.31

11.05

30.34

0.97

0.36

0.91

1.97

290.05

0.45

3.32

2.39

2.44

0.56

8.06

9.25

7.53

16.81

0.54
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of February 2018*

Department Name Position Title Salary Service
Sheriff Anthony L McGrady Detention Officer | 16.39 0.26
Sheriff Octavia E Calloway Deputy Sheriff | 16.89 0.70
Sheriff Brad O Benson Deputy Sheriff Il 20.95 4.08
Social Services Emily J Brown Sr. Social Worker 20.76 1.22
Social Services Briana R McCoy Income Maintenance Caseworker 15.39 2.61
Sacial Services Valerie M Wilson In Home Care Aide 14.16 19.81
Social Services Thomas Sanders Sr. Social Worker Supervisor 25.22 3.21
Social Services Debra R Donahue Social Services Director 58.44 3.23
Tax Administration Jason L Cowan Sr. Appraiser 22.16 3.29

Part-Time
General Services Timothy P Byers Custodian 9.86
Library Kristyn L Childers Library Page 7.25
Library Darlene Camacho Library Page 7.90
Parks and Recreation Brenda Velasquez Sr. Park Assistant’ 9.39
Parks and Recreation James W Heath Golf Assistant 7.25
Parks and Recreation Shannon E Mayo Grill Attendant 8.95
Parks and Recreation Robert M Szymakowski Sr. Park Assistant 9.46
Sheriff Rachel L Holder Intern 10.00
Sheriff James G Warren Deputy Sheriff | 16.40
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Forsyth County Personnel Report

Separations Processed During the Month of February 2018*

Department Name Position Title Salary Service

38

* Separations may be for a prior month due to a variety of circumstances, eg. an employee not returning from a leave of absence without pay.
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