Shontell Robinson Director



Marcy Jackson Deputy Director

Human Resources Department

MEMORANDUM

RECEIVED
APR 1 6 2018

COUNTY MANAGER'S/ COMMISSIONERS' OFFICE

TO:

J. Dudley Watts, Jr.

County Manager

FROM:

Shontell Robinson

Human Resources Director

DATE:

March 12, 2018

SUBJECT:

Human Resources Report for the Month of February 2018

an

Recapitulation of the attached report reflects the following:

	Full-Time	Part-Time	<u>Total</u>
Number Employed	20	6	26
Number Separated	29	9	38

Attachment



Employed During the Month of February 2018

W			
Department	Name	Position Title	Salary
Full-Time			
Library	Angela C Brown	Librarian	16.87
Library	Rodney E Cline	Library Assistant	12.59
Public Health	Marlene M Hairston	Nurse Care Manager	28.66
Public Health	Jennifer L Crane	Nurse Care Manager	26.66
Public Health	Wisny Marcellus	Public Health Educator	15.61
Sheriff	Marc H Kitts	Deputy Sheriff I	18.86
Sheriff	Michael D Sheets	Detention Officer I	15.91
Sheriff	Takia N Brown	Detention Officer I	17.50
Sheriff	Akeemm E O'Neal	Detention Officer I	16.86
Sheriff	Towana Solomon-Haney	Detention Officer I	15.91
Sheriff	Marvin D Woodson	Detention Officer I	17.50
Sheriff	Rachel C McPhee	Detention Officer I	15.91
Sheriff	Vanessa N Williams	Detention Officer I	17.66
Sheriff	Christopher L Highfill	Detention Officer I	16.86
Sheriff	Amy M Kyser	Detention Officer I	17.50
Social Services	LaKesha N Stokes	Child Support Agent	16.70
Social Services	LaMetria A Johnson	Income Maintenance Caseworker	14.91
Social Services	Teri L Fittro	Office Assistant	12.73
Social Services	Shanetra C Lumar	Sr. Social Worker	20.71



Employed During the Month of February 2018

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary
Social Services	Chasidy N Hawley	Sr. Social Worker Supervisor	25.10
Part-Time			
Cooperative Extension Service	Gabriela A Loyd	Intern	7.25
Library	Ava S Hardy	Library Page	7.25
Library	Lizeth Garcia	Library Page	7.25
Parks and Recreation	Courtney D Sutton	Grill Attendant	8.95
Parks and Recreation	Kathy S Jarvis	Office Assistant	11.42
Parks and Recreation	Jason B Doolittle	Park Attendant	8.95



Separations Processed During the Month of February 2018*

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary	Service
Full-Time				
Emergency Services	Kelly L Bowman	EMT Paramedic	18.97	0.89
Emergency Services	Joshua D Long	EMT Paramedic	18.57	2.48
General Services	Alvin C Pierce	Housekeeping Supervisor	12.02	2.31
Human Resources	Beatrice H Hunter	Sr. Human Resources Consultant	28.66	11.05
Library	William E Durham Jr	Library Supervisor	29.21	30.34
Parks and Recreation	Justin M Hudson	Golf Course Assistant Supervisor	18.18	0.97
Public Health	Stephanie S Edmison	Sr. Office Assistant	13.75	0.36
Public Health	Marisela G Hairston	Public Health Nurse I	23.25	0.91
Public Health	Christy L Glenn	Public Health Nurse II	24.92	1.97
Public Health	Caren H Jenkins	Public Health Nursing Supervisor	35.55	29.05
Public Health	Cassandra J Albright	Public Health Nurse I	22.60	0.45
Public Health	Jennifer L Bell-Driscoll	Pharmacy Technician	14.68	3.32
Public Health	Brittany D Tidd	Public Health Nurse II	30.69	2.39
Public Health	Rodasha D Scott	Nutritionist	17.67	2.44
Public Health	Julee B Brown	Licensed Practical Nurse	17.00	0.56
Register of Deeds	Randy L Smith	Deputy Register Of Deeds	15.24	8.06
Sheriff	Matthew C Day	Detention Officer II	21.11	9.25
Sheriff	Holly A Holden	Deputy Sheriff I	19.35	7.53
Sheriff	Pamelia L Howell	Detention Officer I	20.36	16.81
Sheriff	Jamal D Moore	Deputy Sheriff I	16.40	0.54



Separations Processed During the Month of February 2018*

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary	Service
Sheriff	Anthony L McGrady	Detention Officer I	16.39	0.26
Sheriff	Octavia E Calloway	Deputy Sheriff I	16.89	0.70
Sheriff	Brad O Benson	Deputy Sheriff II	20.95	4.08
Social Services	Emily J Brown	Sr. Social Worker	20.76	1.22
Social Services	Briana R McCoy	Income Maintenance Caseworker	15.39	2.61
Social Services	Valerie M Wilson	In Home Care Aide	14.16	19.81
Social Services	Thomas Sanders	Sr. Social Worker Supervisor	25.22	3.21
Social Services	Debra R Donahue	Social Services Director	58.44	3.23
Tax Administration	Jason L Cowan	Sr. Appraiser	22.16	3.29
art-Time				
General Services	Timothy P Byers	Custodian	9.86	
Library	Kristyn L Childers	Library Page	7.25	
Library	Darlene Camacho	Library Page	7.90	
Parks and Recreation	Brenda Velasquez	Sr. Park Assistant	9.39	
Parks and Recreation	James W Heath	Golf Assistant	7.25	
Parks and Recreation	Shannon E Mayo	Grill Attendant	8.95	
Parks and Recreation	Robert M Szymakowski	Sr. Park Assistant	9.46	
Sheriff	Rachel L Holder	Intern	10.00	
Sheriff	James G Warren	Deputy Sheriff I	16.40	



Separations Processed During the Month of February 2018*

Department	Name	Position Title	Salary	Service

38

^{*} Separations may be for a prior month due to a variety of circumstances, eg. an employee not returning from a leave of absence without pay.